501778689 01/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SNOW BRAND MILK PRODUCTS CO., LTD.	04/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEGMILK SNOW BRAND Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-1, Naebo-cho, 6-chome	
City:	Higashi-ku, Sapporo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12088224
Application Number:	12374286
Application Number:	12525172
Application Number:	12530617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 9497600404

 Email:
 efiling@kmob.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOD230B/243B/253B/256B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karoline A. Delaney

PATENT

REEL: 027495 FRAME: 0616

OP \$160.00 120882;

501778689

Total Attachments: 14

source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page1.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page2.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page3.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page4.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page5.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page6.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page7.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page8.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page9.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page10.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page11.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page12.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page13.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page13.tif source=CertificateofFullRegistryRecord#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 027495 FRAME: 0617

履歷事項全部証明書

札幌市東区苗穂町六丁目1番1号 雪印メグミルク株式会社 会社法人等番号 4300-01-041570

商号	雪印メグミルク株式会社				
本 店	札幌市東区苗穂町六丁目1番1号				
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www.megmilk-snowbrand.co.jp 当会社の公告は、事故その他やむを得ない事由 によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行なう。				
	電子公告とする。 http://www.meg-snow.com 当会社の公告は、事故その他やむを得ない事由 によって電子公告による公告をすることができ ない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行なう。	平成 2 3 年 4 月 1 日変更 平成 2 3 年 4 月 1 日登記			
会社成立の年月日	平成21年10月1日				
目的	当会社は、次の事業を営むこと、ならびに次の事業 当する事業を営む外国会社の株式または持分を直接 ことにより当該会社の事業活動を支配、管理する。 (1)牛乳の処理および牛乳、乳製品の製造・駅 (2)果汁、清涼飲料水および炭酸飲料水の製造・ (3)菓子類、食用油脂類、調味料および穀物類製造・販売 (4)農畜産水産物およびその加工食品の製造 (5)アイスクリーム類および、作粧品の製造 (6)育児用品の製造・販売 (7)医薬品、医薬部外品および化粧品の製造 (8)酒類およびで利力の製造・販売 (9)飼料および種苗の製造・販売 (10)日用雑貨およの製造・販売 (11)牧場および種園の経営 (12)飲食店の経営 (12)飲食店の経営 (13)文化、厚生および教育施設の経営 (14)貨物自動車運送事業および倉庫、仲介およて (15)不動産の賃借、売買、管理、仲介およて よび販売ならびに情報処理システムに関 画、開発、設計、保全、賃貸計、施工、 よび販売ならびに情報処理システムに関 画、開発、設計、保全、賃貸計、廃水処理 を業の製造、販売および指導業務	要的または間接的に保有する ことを目的とする。 販売 造・販売 質を原料とした農産加工品の ・販売 ・販売 ・販売 ・販売 ・販売 ・販売 ・販売 ・販売			

整理番号 フ415067

・ 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/7

	and the second second		
	だ。 (20)食品 (21)食料 (22)給料 (23)関係 (23)関係 (24)福報 (25)広幸 (26)情報 (27)産金利 (27)産金利 (29)関係	はび分析検査業務品、医薬品外品および 品、医薬品、医薬部外品および および在庫管理業務 計品製造工場等における衛生行 を計算、帳簿の記帳、金銭の および指導業務 系会社の事業に関する金銭の 業務、資金運用業務およびこれ 関厚生事務、保険事務の処理 報の企画、実施および広告、 報処理システムのハードウェス はび保守点検業務 業廃棄物の処理 業、団体の委託を受けて行なら	出納および決算に関する事務の処理業 資付業務、資金調達業務、外国為替取 れらの代行業務 業務 宣伝に関する企画、制作 アおよびネットワークの運用管理業務 う上記1号から27号の業務 営管理、経営コンサルタント業務
単元株式数	100株		
発行可能株式総数	2億8000万株		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	경기 등통하다 이 경기 되었다. 그는 사람들은 이 전에 가장 가장 가장 가장 가장 하는 것이 되었다. 그는 것은 그는 것이 되었다. 그는 것은 사람들이 얼마나 되었다. 그는 것이 없다.		
資本金の額	金200億日	9	
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所		区八重洲一丁目2番1号 银行株式会社 本店	
役員に関する事項	取締役	小 原 實	
			平成23年 6月28日退任
			平成23年 7月12日登記
	取締役	高野瀬忠明	
			平成23年 6月28日退任
			平成23年 7月12日登記

 and the second second		
取締役	佐藤幸吉	
取締役	佐藤幸吉	平成23年 6月28日重任
		平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	田島俊彦	
		平成23年 3月31日辞任
		平成23年 4月 1日登記
取締役	中野店晴	
取締役	中野吉晴	平成23年 6月28日重任
		平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	久保清之	
		平成22年 6月28日辞任
		平成22年 7月12日登記
取締役	小 川 澄 男	
取締役	小川澄男	平成23年 6月28日重任
		平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	山登正夫	
取締役	山登正夫	平成23年 6月28日重任
		平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	内藤博	
		平成23年 6月28日退任
		平成23年 7月12日登記

整理番号 フ415067 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

取締役	井 戸 田	<u>I</u>	
取締役	井 戸 田	,E	平成23年 6月28日重任
			平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	難波隆	夫	
取締役	難 波 隆	夫	平成23年 6月28日重任
			平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役 (社外取締役	日和佐	信:子	
取締役	日 和 佐	信子	平成23年 6月28日重任
(社外取締役			平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	世古	康	平成22年 6月28日就任
			平成22年 7月12日登記
取締役	尾崎	h	平成23年 6月28日就任
			平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	田中二	三男	平成23年 6月28日就任
			平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	千 葉	忍 (2)()()	平成23年 6月28日就任
			平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	土 岡 英	明	平成23年 6月28日就任
			平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	幸坂眞	也	平成23年 6月28日就任
			平成23年 7月12日登記
取締役	小 西 寛	昭	平成23年 6月28日就日
			平成23年 7月12日登記

代表取締役 小 原 實	
	平成23年 3月31日辞
	平成23年 4月 1日登
東京都港区三田五丁目8番8-804号	
	平成23年 3月31日辞
	平成23年 4月 1日登
東京都目黒区中目黒三丁目3番6-207号ラフィーヌ中目黒	平成23年 4月 1日就
代表取締役 中野 吉晴	平成23年 4月 1日登
東京都目黒区中目黒三丁目3番6-207号ラ フィーヌ中目黒	平成23年 6月28日重
パース中日無 代表取締役 中野 吉 晴	平成23年 7月12日登
千葉県千葉市美浜区打瀬三丁目5番地マリンフ オート2-1103号	平成23年 4月 1日就
代表取締役 佐藤幸吉	平成23年 4月 1日登
千葉県千葉市美浜区打瀬三丁目5番地マリンフ オート2-1103号	平成23年 6月28日重
代表取締役 佐藤幸吉	平成23年 7月12日登
埼玉県さいたま市見沼区大字南中丸173番地 5	平成23年 6月28日就
代表取締役 尾 﨑 玲	平成23年 7月12日登
監査役 多田義昭	
監査役 大 岡 実	
監査役 小田木毅	
(社外監査役)	
監査役 新 庄 忠 夫	
(社外監査役)	

	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人		
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成22年 6月28日重任	
			平成22年 7月12日登記	
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成23年 6月28日重任	
			平成23年 7月12日登記	
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	締役(取締役	吐法第426条第1項の規定によ であった者を含む。)または監査 王を、法令の限度において、取締	役(監査役であった者を含む。)	
社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定	役との間で、f ことができる。	社法第427条第1項の規定によ 任務を怠ったことによる損害賠償 ただし、当該契約に基づく責任 た金額または法令が規定する額の	責任を限定する契約を締結する の限度額は、1,000万円以	
支 店	1		平成21年10月 1日設備	
	果从邻初伯区。	「宿区本塩町13番地 平成21年10月1		
吸収合併	平成23年4 会社を合併	月1日東京都新宿区本塩町13番	地日本ミルクコミュニティ株式 平成23年 4月 1日登記	
	平成23年4	月1日札幌市東区苗穂町六丁目1	番1号雪印乳業株式会社を合併 平成23年 4月 1日登記	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置金	会社		
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会	řt.		
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置金	会社		
会計監査人設置会社に関する事項	会計監査人設計	置会社		
登記記録に関する事項	設立		平成21年10月 1日登記	

> これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(札幌法務局管轄)

平成23年10月 4日

東京法務局新宿出張所

登記官

下岡守彦



整理番号 フ415067

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

7 /7

CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORD

1-1, Naebo-cho, 6-chome, Higashi-ku, Sapporo, Japan MEGMILK SNOW BRAND Co., Ltd. Corporation No. 4300-01-041570

Trade Name	MEGMILK SNOW BRAND Co., Ltd.		
Head Office	1-1, Naebo-cho, 6-chome, Higashi-ku, Sapporo, Japan		
Mode of Publication	The Company makes public announcements at http://www.megmilk-snowbrand.co.jp . In case of inability to use the electronic medium due to unforeseen events, the Company shall issue such announcements through the Nihon Keizai Shinbun.		
	The Company makes public announcements at http://www.meg-snow.com. Date Amended: April 1, 2011		
	In case of inability to use the electronic medium due to unforeseen events, the Company shall issue such announcements through the Nihon Keizai Shinbun.		
Date of Incorporation	October 1, 2009		
Purposes			

PATENT REEL: 027495 FRAME: 0625

	T		
	(19) Product planning, product development, product quality inspection and product analysis and inspection of food products, drugs, quasi drugs and		
	cosmetics; (20) Acceptance of orders, distribution management and inventory management of food products, drugs, quasi-drugs and cosmetics; (21) Providing sanitation management guidance in food processing factories; (22) Providing back-office support and guidance in respect of payroll accounting, bookkeeping and settlement of accounts; (23) Providing cash loans to related companies and procuring funds for their operation, foreign exchange trading, fund management, and providing agency services in respect of these activities; (24) Administration of welfare benefits and insurance; (25) Advertisement planning and implementation, publicity planning and production; (26) Hardware for information processing systems, network operation and management, network maintenance and inspection; (27) Industrial waste treatment and disposal; (28) Performing all kinds of activities related to the accomplishment of purposes mentioned in items 1 to 27 upon being commissioned by business enterprises and organizations; (29) Operation and management of the business operations of related companies, and providing consultancy to that end; (30) All kinds of activities incidental and related to the aforementioned.		
No. of Shares per voting unit	100 shares		
Number of Authorized Shares	280,000,000 shares		
Class & No. of Issued Shares	70,751,855 shares		
Amount of Paid-up Capital	20,000,000,000 Yen		
Name and Address of Stock & Transfer Agent	2-1, Yaesu 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Mizuho Trust & Banking Co., Ltd. Main Office		
Information regarding the Board of Directors	<u>Director</u> <u>Minoru Obara</u>	Date Resigned: June 28, 2011 Date Recorded: July 12, 2011	
	<u>Director</u> <u>Tadaaki Kohnose</u>	Date Resigned: June 28, 2011 Date Recorded: July 12, 2011	

Information regarding the Board of Directors	<u>Director</u>	Kokichi Sato	
	Director	Kokichi Sato	Date Reappointed: June 28, 2011
			Date Recorded: July 12, 2011
	<u>Director</u>		
			Date Resigned: March 31, 2011
			Date Recorded: April 1, 2011
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Yoshiharu Nakano</u>	
	Director	Yoshiharu Nakano	Date Reappointed: June 28, 2011
			Date Recorded: July 12, 2011
	Director	Kiyoyuki Kubo	
			Date Resigned: June 28, 2010
			Date Recorded: July 12, 2010
	<u>Director</u>	Sumio Ogawa	
	Director	Sumio Ogawa	Date Reappointed: June 28, 2011
			Date Recorded: July 12, 2011
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Masao Yamato</u>	
	Director	Masao Yamato	Date Reappointed: June 28, 2011
			Date Recorded: July 12, 2011
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Hiroshi Naito</u>	
			Date Retired: June 28, 2011
			Date Recorded: July 12, 2011

	Director	<u>Tadashi Idoto</u>	
	Director	Tadashi Idoto	Date Reappointed: June 28, 2011 Date Recorded: July 12, 2011
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Takao Namba</u>	
	Director	Takao Namba	Date Reappointed: June 28, 2011 Date Recorded: July 12, 2011
	<u>Director</u>	Nobuko Hiwasa	
	(Outside) Director (Outside)	Nobuko Hiwasa	Date Reappointed: June 28, 2011 Date Recorded: July 12, 2011
	Director	Yasushi Seko	Date Appointed: June 28, 2010 Date Recorded: July 12, 2010
	Director	Akira Ozaki	Date Appointed: June 28, 2011 Date Recorded:
	Director	Fumio Tanaka	July 12, 2011 Date Appointed: June 28, 2011 Date Recorded:
	Director	Shinobu Chiba	July 12, 2011 Date Appointed: June 28, 2011 Date Recorded:
	Director	Hideaki Tsuchioka	July 12, 2011 Date Appointed: June 28, 2011 Date Recorded:
	Director	Shinya Kousaka	July 12, 2011 Date Appointed: June 28, 2011 Date Recorded: July 12, 2011
	Director	Hiroaki Konishi	Date Appointed: June 28, 2011 Date Recorded: July 12, 2011

REEL: 027495 FRAME: 0628

	sentative	285, 3 Shimoyotsugi, Akiruno-shi,	
Direct	<u>or</u>	<u>Tokyo</u> <u>Minoru Obara</u>	Date Resigned: March 31, 2011
			Date Recorded: April 1, 2011
Repre Direct	sentative or	8-804, Mita 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
		<u>Tadaaki Kohnose</u>	Date Resigned: March 31, 2011
			Date Recorded: April 1, 2011
Repre <u>Direct</u>	sentative or	207 Rafino Nakameguro, 3 Nakameguro 3-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo	Date Appointed: April 1, 2011
		Yoshiharu Nakano	Date Recorded: April 1, 2011
Repre Direct	sentative or	207 Rafino Nakameguro, 3 Nakameguro 3-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo	Date Reappointed: June 28, 2011
		Yoshiharu Nakano	Date Recorded: July 12, 2011
Repre Direct	sentative or	Marinefoto 2-1103, 5 Utase 3-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba	Date Appointed: April 1, 2011
		Kokichi Sato	Date Recorded: April 1, 2011
	Representative Director	Marinefoto 2-1103, 5 Utase 3-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba	Date Reappointed: June 28, 2011
		Kokichi Sato	Date Recorded: July 12, 2011
	Representative Director	173-5 Ooazaminaminakamaru Minuma-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama	Date Appointed: June 28, 2011
		Akira Osaki	Date Recorded: July 12, 2011
Comp	any Auditor	Yoshiaki Tada	1
Comp	any Auditor	Minoru Ooka	
Comp (Outsi Direct		Takeshi Odagi	
Comp (Outsi Direct		Shinjo Tadao	

	Accounting Auditor Shin Nihon Ltd.	Date Reappointed:			
		June 28, 2010			
	Accounting Auditor Shin Nihon Ltd.	Date Recorded: July 12, 2010			
	Accounting Auditor Shin Nihon Ltd.	Date Reappointed: June 28, 2011			
		Date Recorded: July 12, 2011			
Exemption of Directors from Liability	Pursuant to Article 426, Section 1 of the Corporation Law, the Company may exempt a director (including a former director) or auditor (including a former auditor) from indemnity for damages arising from neglect of duty by a resolution of a majority of the directors (excluding the directors subject to such liability) provided that the amount covered by the exemption shall not exceed the amount provided for by law.				
Limited Liability of Outside Directors	Pursuant to Article 427, Section 1 of the Corporation Law, the Company may enter into an agreement with an outside director or outside company auditor limiting his or her liability for damages arising from neglect of duty, provided that such outside director or outside company auditor acted without knowledge and without gross negligence. However, if the amount of limited liability set out under the relevant contract is in excess of Ten Million Yen (¥10,000,000), the maximum amount for which the outside director or outside company auditor shall be held liable shall be the amount stipulated in the contract or the amount prescribed by law, whichever is higher.				
Branch Office	13, Honshio-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	Date Established: October 1, 2009			
		Date Recorded: October 14, 2009			
Merger by Absorption	On April 1, 2011, Nippon Milk Community Co., Ltd. of 13, Honshio-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan was absorbed and merged into MEGMILK SNOW BRAND Co., Ltd. Date Recorded: April 1, 2011				
	On April 1, 2011 SNOW BRAND MILK PRODUCTS CO., LTD. of 1-1, Naebo-cho, 6-chome, Higashi-ku, Sapporo, Japan was absorbed and merged into MEGMILK SNOW BRAND Co., Ltd.				
		Date Recorded: April 1, 2011			
Establishment of Board of Directors	The Company acts through a Board of Directors.				
Installation of Internal Auditor	The Company's accounts are handled by an Internal Auditor.				
Establishment of Board of Auditors	The Company has a Board of Corporate Auditors.				
Installation of Accounting Auditor	The Company's actions are subject to the review of an accounting auditor firm.				
Registration of Company Particulars	The Company Register is established. Date Recorded: October 1, 2009				

1-1, Naebo-cho, 6-chome, Higashi-ku, Sapporo, Japan MEGMILK SNOW BRAND Co., Ltd. Corporation No. 4300-01-041570

This is a certified document of full non-closed information recorded in the register. (The jurisdiction of the Sapporo Legal Affairs Bureau)

October 4, 2011

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Shinjuku Branch Registration Officer

Seal of:

Morihiko Shimooka

Translated by

Katsuhiro Arai

7/7

REEL: 027495 FRAME: 0631

Date: January 5, 2012

Document No. FU415067 ♣ The items unde

♣ The items underlined above have been stricken f**PAThEN**dbrd.